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RESULTS 

100M - 100 m - ml. juniori - 2024-06-09 
Otvoreno prvenstvo Beograda za mlađe juniore/ke - Beograd - 09 Jun 2024 - START TIME: 17:50 

Qualifying criteria: A - 6q / B - 6q 

Heats: Heat 1 of 7 
Wind speed: -0.4 

 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 80 Uroš Andrić AK Mladost, Zemun 2009-02-23 1 4 11.43  

2 4 Dušan Knežević AK Atina, Vršac 2007-03-08 1 3 11.71  

3 93 Nikola Jauković AK Novi Beograd, Beograd 2009-08-10 2 2 11.81  

4 79 Strahinja Zdravković AK Mladost, Zemun 2008-03-03 2 5 11.84  

5 41 Andrej Paunović AOK Košutnjak, Beograd 2009-01-14 3 6 11.95  

6 42 Antonio Damnjanović AOK Košutnjak, Beograd 2007-05-11 3 1 12.00  

 

 
Wind speed: +0.2 

Heats: Heat 2 of 7 

 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 95 Aleksa Marilović OAK Beograd, Beograd 2007-06-11 1 4 11.84 11.837 

2 107 Ognjen Savović OAK Beograd, Beograd 2008-11-22 2 3 11.84 11.840 

3 49 David Nikolić SU Munje Atletika 2007-03-26 3 5 12.12  

4 55 Relja Banker SU Munje Atletika 2009-10-26 1 1 12.27  

5 7 Marko Mladenovski AK Atina, Vršac 2007-03-09 4 6 12.50  

 51 Filip Babalj SU Munje Atletika 2007-09-07 5 2 DNS  

 

 
Wind speed: +0.2 

Heats: Heat 3 of 7 

 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 53 Mateja Aleksić SU Munje Atletika 2010-03-20 1 3 12.20  

2 146 Aleksa Radovanović SU Trijumf Kids, Beograd 2008-04-22 1 5 12.34 12.332 

3 90 Mihailo Vuksanović AK Novi Beograd, Beograd 2009-06-12 2 2 12.34 12.334 

4 76 Mitar Vukadinović AK Mladost, Zemun 2009-03-14 3 6 12.98  

 8 Mihajlo Daranji AK Atina, Vršac 2007-05-07 2 1 DNS  

 83 Vuk Mihailović AK Mladost, Zemun 2009-09-03 4 4 DNS  

 

 
Wind speed: +0.4 

Heats: Heat 4 of 7 

 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 94 Vasilije Vučinić AK Novi Beograd, Beograd 2009-03-10 1 1 12.74  

2 84 Andreja Gvozdenac AK Novi Beograd, Beograd 2010-01-04 2 3 12.89  

3 3 Dimitrije Gornjik AK Atina, Vršac 2007-08-10 1 2 13.03  

4 183 Stefan Dimić ZAK Atletikus, Beograd 2010-01-14 3 5 13.47  

 58 Vuk Anđelić SU Munje Atletika 2010-04-16 4 4 DNS  
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Wind speed: +0.2 

Heats: Heat 5 of 7 

 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 155 Pavle Vasić SU Trijumf Kids, Beograd 2007-07-22 1 4 12.95  

2 174 Mihajlo Đorović ZAK Atletikus, Beograd 2009-09-22 1 5 13.19  

3 72 Mateja Jelenić AK Mladost, Zemun 2010-02-17 2 2 13.85  

 179 Momir Gagić ZAK Atletikus, Beograd 2010-11-28 3 1 DNS  

 2 Andrija Janković AK Atina, Vršac 2007-12-09 2 3 DNS  

 

 
Wind speed: +0.5 

Heats: Heat 6 of 7 

 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 134 Lazar Stojiljković AK Top Jump, Beograd 2010-05-14 1 4 11.77  

2 37 Vladimir Mihajlović AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 2009-07-09 2 2 12.99  

3 127 Vuk Kostić AK Partizan, Beograd 2010-08-18 3 5 13.28  

 177 Miloš Drobnjaković ZAK Atletikus, Beograd 2010-02-04 4 1 DNS  

 38 Vuk Baškot AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 2009-04-06 5 3 DNS  

 

 
Wind speed: +0.0 

Heats: Heat 7 of 7 

 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 26 Milutin Kamaljević AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 2008-02-11 1 4 11.64  

2 24 Mihail Kucheruk AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 2010-01-14 1 3 12.41  

 164 Aleksa Marković ZAK Atletikus, Beograd 2010-01-25 2 1 DNS  

 172 Luka Radonić ZAK Atletikus, Beograd 2009-12-14 3 2 DNS  

 39 Vuk Cvijanović AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 2008-06-24 2 5 DNS  
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Summary of Round 1 
100M - 100 m - ml. juniori - 2024-06-09 

Otvoreno prvenstvo Beograda za mlađe juniore/ke - Beograd - 09 Jun 2024 - START TIME: 18:08 
Qualifying criteria: A - 6q / B - 6q 

Rank Bib Name DOB Cat Pos Team Time Qualified Heat:Lane 

1 80 Uroš Andrić 2009-02-23 1 AK Mladost, Zemun 11.43  7:4 

2 26 Milutin Kamaljević 2008-02-11 1 AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 11.64  7:4 

3 4 Dušan Knežević 2007-03-08 2 AK Atina, Vršac 11.71  7:3 

4 134 Lazar Stojiljković 2010-05-14 2 AK Top Jump, Beograd 11.77  7:4 

5 93 Nikola Jauković 2009-08-10 3 AK Novi Beograd, Beograd 11.81  7:2 

6 95 Aleksa Marilović 2007-06-11 3 OAK Beograd, Beograd 11.84  7:4 

6 79 Strahinja Zdravković 2008-03-03 4 AK Mladost, Zemun 11.84  7:5 

8 107 Ognjen Savović 2008-11-22 5 OAK Beograd, Beograd 11.84  7:3 

9 41 Andrej Paunović 2009-01-14 4 AOK Košutnjak, Beograd 11.95  7:6 

10 42 Antonio Damnjanović 2007-05-11 6 AOK Košutnjak, Beograd 12.00  7:1 

11 49 David Nikolić 2007-03-26 7 SU Munje Atletika 12.12  7:5 

12 53 Mateja Aleksić 2010-03-20 5 SU Munje Atletika 12.20  7:3 

13 55 Relja Banker 2009-10-26 6 SU Munje Atletika 12.27  7:1 

14 146 Aleksa Radovanović 2008-04-22 8 SU Trijumf Kids, Beograd 12.34  7:5 

15 90 Mihailo Vuksanović 2009-06-12 7 AK Novi Beograd, Beograd 12.34  7:2 

16 24 Mihail Kucheruk 2010-01-14 8 AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 12.41  7:3 

17 7 Marko Mladenovski 2007-03-09 9 AK Atina, Vršac 12.50  7:6 

18 94 Vasilije Vučinić 2009-03-10 9 AK Novi Beograd, Beograd 12.74  7:1 

19 84 Andreja Gvozdenac 2010-01-04 10 AK Novi Beograd, Beograd 12.89  7:3 

20 155 Pavle Vasić 2007-07-22 10 SU Trijumf Kids, Beograd 12.95  7:4 

21 76 Mitar Vukadinović 2009-03-14 11 AK Mladost, Zemun 12.98  7:6 

22 37 Vladimir Mihajlović 2009-07-09 12 AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 12.99  7:2 

23 3 Dimitrije Gornjik 2007-08-10 11 AK Atina, Vršac 13.03  7:2 

24 174 Mihajlo Đorović 2009-09-22 13 ZAK Atletikus, Beograd 13.19  7:5 

25 127 Vuk Kostić 2010-08-18 14 AK Partizan, Beograd 13.28  7:5 

26 183 Stefan Dimić 2010-01-14 15 ZAK Atletikus, Beograd 13.47  7:5 

27 72 Mateja Jelenić 2010-02-17 16 AK Mladost, Zemun 13.85  7:2 
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RESULTS 
100M - 100 m - ml. juniori - 2024-06-09 

Otvoreno prvenstvo Beograda za mlađe juniore/ke - Beograd - 09 Jun 2024 - START TIME: 18:45 
Qualifying criteria: A - 6q / B - 6q 

Finals Final 1 of 2 
Wind speed: +1.0 

 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 95 Aleksa Marilović OAK Beograd, Beograd 2007-06-11 1 3 11.71  

2 107 Ognjen Savović OAK Beograd, Beograd 2008-11-22 2 4 11.73  

3 42 Antonio Damnjanović AOK Košutnjak, Beograd 2007-05-11 3 5 11.80  

4 41 Andrej Paunović AOK Košutnjak, Beograd 2009-01-14 1 2 11.90  

5 49 David Nikolić SU Munje Atletika 2007-03-26 4 1 12.00  

6 53 Mateja Aleksić SU Munje Atletika 2010-03-20 2 6 12.12  

http://www.opentrack.run/


www.opentrack.run 

Printed on Mon, 10-Jun-2024 07:17:07, Europe/Belgrade Page 7 of 46 

 

 

 

RESULTS 
100M - 100 m - ml. juniori - 2024-06-09 

Otvoreno prvenstvo Beograda za mlađe juniore/ke - Beograd - 09 Jun 2024 - START TIME: 18:48 
Qualifying criteria: A - 6q / B - 6q 

Finals Final 2 of 2 
Wind speed: +0.7 

 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 80 Uroš Andrić AK Mladost, Zemun 2009-02-23 1 3 11.43  

2 26 Milutin Kamaljević AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 2008-02-11 1 4 11.54  

3 134 Lazar Stojiljković AK Top Jump, Beograd 2010-05-14 2 5 11.64  

4 93 Nikola Jauković AK Novi Beograd, Beograd 2009-08-10 3 1 11.65  

5 79 Strahinja Zdravković AK Mladost, Zemun 2008-03-03 2 6 11.80  

 4 Dušan Knežević AK Atina, Vršac 2007-03-08 3 2 DNF  
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Summary of Round 2 
100M - 100 m - ml. juniori - 2024-06-09 

Otvoreno prvenstvo Beograda za mlađe juniore/ke - Beograd - 09 Jun 2024 - START TIME: 18:48 
Qualifying criteria: A - 6q / B - 6q 

Rank Bib Name DOB Cat Pos Team Time Qualified Heat:Lane 

1 80 Uroš Andrić 2009-02-23 1 AK Mladost, Zemun 11.43  2:3 

2 26 Milutin Kamaljević 2008-02-11 1 AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 11.54  2:4 

3 134 Lazar Stojiljković 2010-05-14 2 AK Top Jump, Beograd 11.64  2:5 

4 93 Nikola Jauković 2009-08-10 3 AK Novi Beograd, Beograd 11.65  2:1 

5 95 Aleksa Marilović 2007-06-11 2 OAK Beograd, Beograd 11.71  2:3 

6 107 Ognjen Savović 2008-11-22 3 OAK Beograd, Beograd 11.73  2:4 

7 42 Antonio Damnjanović 2007-05-11 4 AOK Košutnjak, Beograd 11.80  2:5 

8 79 Strahinja Zdravković 2008-03-03 5 AK Mladost, Zemun 11.80  2:6 

9 41 Andrej Paunović 2009-01-14 4 AOK Košutnjak, Beograd 11.90  2:2 

10 49 David Nikolić 2007-03-26 6 SU Munje Atletika 12.00  2:1 

11 53 Mateja Aleksić 2010-03-20 5 SU Munje Atletika 12.12  2:6 

 4 Dušan Knežević 2007-03-08 7 AK Atina, Vršac DNF  2:2 
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RESULTS 
400M - 400 m - ml. juniori - 2024-06-09 

Otvoreno prvenstvo Beograda za mlađe juniore/ke - Beograd - 09 Jun 2024 - START TIME: 19:40 

Race 1 of 4 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 134 Lazar Stojiljković AK Top Jump, Beograd 2010-05-14 1 3 56.35  

2 15 Danilo Puđa AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 2007-04-25 1 4 56.64  

3 126 Vladimir Milutinović AK Partizan, Beograd 2008-02-29 2 2 1:02.52  

Race 2 of 4 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 174 Mihajlo Đorović ZAK Atletikus, Beograd 2009-09-22 1 3 1:03.53  

2 121 Miša Perišić AK Partizan, Beograd 2010-08-05 2 4 1:03.54  

 166 Boris Jevtić ZAK Atletikus, Beograd 2009-04-13 3 2 DNS  

Race 3 of 4 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 146 Aleksa Radovanović SU Trijumf Kids, Beograd 2008-04-22 1 4 54.73  

2 108 Petar Đorđević OAK Beograd, Beograd 2010-04-20 1 2 55.67  

3 155 Pavle Vasić SU Trijumf Kids, Beograd 2007-07-22 2 1 1:01.93  

 49 David Nikolić SU Munje Atletika 2007-03-26 3 3 DNF  

Race 4 of 4 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 80 Uroš Andrić AK Mladost, Zemun 2009-02-23 1 3 51.48  

2 102 Maksim Stanivuković OAK Beograd, Beograd 2008-02-23 1 2 53.33  

3 78 Relja Ševarlić AK Mladost, Zemun 2007-05-05 2 4 53.57  

 4 Dušan Knežević AK Atina, Vršac 2007-03-08 3 1 DNS  
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Summary of Round 1 
400M - 400 m - ml. juniori - 2024-06-09 

Otvoreno prvenstvo Beograda za mlađe juniore/ke - Beograd - 09 Jun 2024 - START TIME: 19:49 

Rank Bib Name DOB Cat Pos Team Time Qualified Heat:Lane 

1 80 Uroš Andrić 2009-02-23 1 AK Mladost, Zemun 51.48  4:3 

2 102 Maksim Stanivuković 2008-02-23 1 OAK Beograd, Beograd 53.33  4:2 

3 78 Relja Ševarlić 2007-05-05 2 AK Mladost, Zemun 53.57  4:4 

4 146 Aleksa Radovanović 2008-04-22 3 SU Trijumf Kids, Beograd 54.73  4:4 

5 108 Petar Đorđević 2010-04-20 2 OAK Beograd, Beograd 55.67  4:2 

6 134 Lazar Stojiljković 2010-05-14 3 AK Top Jump, Beograd 56.35  4:3 

7 15 Danilo Puđa 2007-04-25 4 AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 56.64  4:4 

8 155 Pavle Vasić 2007-07-22 5 SU Trijumf Kids, Beograd 1:01.93  4:1 

9 126 Vladimir Milutinović 2008-02-29 6 AK Partizan, Beograd 1:02.52  4:2 

10 174 Mihajlo Đorović 2009-09-22 4 ZAK Atletikus, Beograd 1:03.53  4:3 

11 121 Miša Perišić 2010-08-05 5 AK Partizan, Beograd 1:03.54  4:4 

 49 David Nikolić 2007-03-26 7 SU Munje Atletika DNF  4:3 
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RESULTS 
800M - 800 m - ml. juniori - 2024-06-09 

Otvoreno prvenstvo Beograda za mlađe juniore/ke - Beograd - 09 Jun 2024 - START TIME: 18:27 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 149 Duško Nikodijević SU Trijumf Kids, Beograd 2008-01-28 1 6 2:04.77  

2 145 Đorđe Golubović AK Top Jump, Beograd 2008-11-19 2 5 2:08.19  

3 169 Jovan Dobrosavljević ZAK Atletikus, Beograd 2007-11-16 3 7 2:08.52  

4 193 Filip Zonjić AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 2008-04-30 1 1 2:16.16  

5 196 Vuk Marinčević AK Surčin, Beograd 2010-06-27 2 9 2:20.92  

6 125 Viktor Mijatović AK Partizan, Beograd 2010-10-31 1 2 2:24.39  

 92 Nikola Delić AK Novi Beograd, Beograd 2010-04-07 2 3 DNS  

 178 Miloš Janković ZAK Atletikus, Beograd 2009-02-27 3 4 DNS  

 123 Stefan Lazarević AK Partizan, Beograd 2010-05-21 4 8 DNS  
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Summary of Round 1 
800M - 800 m - ml. juniori - 2024-06-09 

Otvoreno prvenstvo Beograda za mlađe juniore/ke - Beograd - 09 Jun 2024 - START TIME: 18:27 

Rank Bib Name DOB Cat Pos Team Time Qualified Heat:Lane 

1 149 Duško Nikodijević 2008-01-28 1 SU Trijumf Kids, Beograd 2:04.77  1:6 

2 145 Đorđe Golubović 2008-11-19 2 AK Top Jump, Beograd 2:08.19  1:5 

3 169 Jovan Dobrosavljević 2007-11-16 3 ZAK Atletikus, Beograd 2:08.52  1:7 

4 193 Filip Zonjić 2008-04-30 1 AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 2:16.16  1:1 

5 196 Vuk Marinčević 2010-06-27 2 AK Surčin, Beograd 2:20.92  1:9 

6 125 Viktor Mijatović 2010-10-31 1 AK Partizan, Beograd 2:24.39  1:2 
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RESULTS 
3000M - 3000 m - ml. juniori - 2024-06-09 

Otvoreno prvenstvo Beograda za mlađe juniore/ke - Beograd - 09 Jun 2024 - START TIME: 20:00 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 160 Viktor Đuričić SU Trijumf Kids, Beograd 2008-12-31 1 2 11:03.98  

2 82 Viktor Lucić AK Mladost, Zemun 2008-01-15 2 1 11:48.08  

3 140 Uroš Kaličanin AK Top Jump, Beograd 2010-05-02 1 3 11:57.08  

4 72 Mateja Jelenić AK Mladost, Zemun 2010-02-17 2 4 13:15.48  

 199 Miloš Sredanović AK Surčin, Beograd 2007-04-21 1 5 DNS  
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Summary of Round 1 
3000M - 3000 m - ml. juniori - 2024-06-09 

Otvoreno prvenstvo Beograda za mlađe juniore/ke - Beograd - 09 Jun 2024 - START TIME: 20:00 

Rank Bib Name DOB Cat Pos Team Time Qualified Heat:Lane 

1 160 Viktor Đuričić 2008-12-31 1 SU Trijumf Kids, Beograd 11:03.98  1:2 

2 82 Viktor Lucić 2008-01-15 2 AK Mladost, Zemun 11:48.08  1:1 

3 140 Uroš Kaličanin 2010-05-02 1 AK Top Jump, Beograd 11:57.08  1:3 

4 72 Mateja Jelenić 2010-02-17 2 AK Mladost, Zemun 13:15.48  1:4 
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RESULTS 
110HM - 110 m pr. /0.914 - ml. juniori - 2024-06-09 

Otvoreno prvenstvo Beograda za mlađe juniore/ke - Beograd - 09 Jun 2024 - START TIME: 17:05 

Wind speed: +0.6 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 78 Relja Ševarlić AK Mladost, Zemun 2007-05-05 1 1 15.06  

2 26 Milutin Kamaljević AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 2008-02-11 2 2 15.08  

3 15 Danilo Puđa AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 2007-04-25 3 5 15.84  

4 81 Vasilije Pepić AK Mladost, Zemun 2008-07-01 4 4 16.38  

5 44 Bogdan Đurković AOK Košutnjak, Beograd 2007-06-29 5 3 17.94  
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Summary of Round 1 
110HM - 110 m pr. /0.914 - ml. juniori - 2024-06-09 

Otvoreno prvenstvo Beograda za mlađe juniore/ke - Beograd - 09 Jun 2024 - START TIME: 17:05 

Rank Bib Name DOB Cat Pos Team Time Qualified Heat:Lane 

1 78 Relja Ševarlić 2007-05-05 1 AK Mladost, Zemun 15.06  1:1 

2 26 Milutin Kamaljević 2008-02-11 2 AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 15.08  1:2 

3 15 Danilo Puđa 2007-04-25 3 AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 15.84  1:5 

4 81 Vasilije Pepić 2008-07-01 4 AK Mladost, Zemun 16.38  1:4 

5 44 Bogdan Đurković 2007-06-29 5 AOK Košutnjak, Beograd 17.94  1:3 

http://www.opentrack.run/
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HJM - vis - ml. juniori - 2024-06-09 

Otvoreno prvenstvo Beograda za mlađe juniore/ke - Beograd - 09 Jun 2024 - START TIME: 18:10 
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Place Bib 
 

Pos Name Club DOB 1.50 1.55 1.60 1.64 1.68 1.72 1.75 1.78 1.85 Best Note 

1 
 

111 6 
 

Vladimir Sićović 
 

OAK Beograd, Beograd 
 

2008-11-20 
 

- 
 

- 
 

o 
 

- 
 

o 
 

- 
 

o 
 

xxo 
 

xxx 1.78 
 

2 
 

172 2 
 

Luka Radonić 
 

ZAK Atletikus, Beograd 
 

2009-12-14 
 

o 
 

o 
 

o 
 

xo 
 

- 
 

xo 
 

xxx 
  

1.72 
 

3 
 

74 4 
 

Mihailo Raković 
 

AK Mladost, Zemun 
 

2009-07-06 
 

o 
 

xo 
 

o 
 

xo 
 

xo 
 

xxx 
   

1.68 
 

4 
 

129 8 
 

Bogdan Bošnjak 
 

AK Top Jump, Beograd 
 

2008-01-23 
 

o 
 

o 
 

o 
 

o 
 

xxx 
    

1.64 
 

5 
 

168 1 
 

Ilija Perić 
 

ZAK Atletikus, Beograd 
 

2010-02-27 
 

o 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

xxx 
   

1.50 
 

  

83 3 
 

Vuk Mihailović 
 

AK Mladost, Zemun 
 

2009-09-03 
         

DNS 
 

  

133 5 
 

Lazar Maksimović 
 

AK Top Jump, Beograd 
 

2009-05-28 
         

DNS 
 

  

177 7 
 

Miloš Drobnjaković 
 

ZAK Atletikus, Beograd 
 

2010-02-04 
         

DNS 
 

  

200 9 
 

Luka Sebišanović 
AK Novi Beograd, 
Beograd 

 

2007-08-09 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

xxx 
 

NH 
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RESULTS 
LJM - dalj - ml. juniori - 2024-06-09 

Otvoreno prvenstvo Beograda za mlađe juniore/ke - Beograd - 09 Jun 2024 - START TIME: 18:00 
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Place Bib Name Club DOB 1 2 3 4 5 6 
Result 

(wind) 
Note 

1 
 

12 
 

Aleksa Sredojević 
AK Crvena Zvezda, 
Beograd 

2008-01 
-10 

x 
() 

x 
() 

x 
() 

6.03 
(-0.8) 

6.14 
(-0.7) 

6.22 
(-0.6) 

6.22 
(-0.6) 

 

2 
 

81 
 

Vasilije Pepić 
 

AK Mladost, Zemun 
2008-07 

-01 

6.00 
(-0.2) 

6.01 
(-0.1) 

6.01 
(-0.4) 

5.93 
(-0.9) 

6.16 
(-0.7) 

6.05 
(-0.7) 

6.16 
(-0.7) 

 

3 
 

1 
 

Danilo Milosavljević 
 

AK 21. maj, Beograd 
2009-10 
-20 

6.10 
(0.1) 

6.15 
(0.1) 

6.15 
(0.2) 

5.88 
(-1.0) 

5.74 
(-0.6) 

5.99 
(-0.5) 

6.15 
(+0.1) 

 

4 
 

79 
 

Strahinja Zdravković 
 

AK Mladost, Zemun 
2008-03 

-03 

x 
() 

x 
() 

x 
() 

5.88 
(-0.8) 

6.06 
(-0.6) 

x 
() 

6.06 
(-0.6) 

 

5 
 

135 
 

Lazar Đurđević 
 

AK Top Jump, Beograd 
2009-01 
-28 

x 
() 

x 
() 

x 
() 

5.96 
(-0.5) 

4.06 
(-0.4) 

5.81 
(-0.7) 

5.96 
(-0.5) 

 

6 
 

64 
 

Andrija Savić 
 

AK Mladost, Zemun 
2010-08 

-18 

5.23 
(0.1) 

5.16 
(0.0) 

5.35 
(0.0) 

x 
() 

5.02 
(-0.6) 

5.04 
(-0.6) 

5.35 
(0.0) 

 

7 
 

53 
 

Mateja Aleksić 
 

SU Munje Atletika 
2010-03 
-20 

x 
() 

5.33 
(0.3) 

x 
() 

x 
() 

x 
() 

x 
() 

5.33 
(+0.3) 

 

8 
 

168 
 

Ilija Perić 
 

ZAK Atletikus, Beograd 
2010-02 

-27 

5.26 
(-0.4) 

5.23 
(0.0) 

5.09 
(-0.2) 

x 
() 

r 
() 

 5.26 
(-0.4) 

 

  

166 
 

Boris Jevtić 
 

ZAK Atletikus, Beograd 
2009-04 
-13 

      DNS 
() 
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RESULTS 
TJM - troskok - ml. juniori - 2024-06-09 

Otvoreno prvenstvo Beograda za mlađe juniore/ke - Beograd - 09 Jun 2024 - START TIME: 16:00 
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Place Bib Name Club DOB 1 2 3 4 5 6 
Result 

(wind) 
Note 

1 
 

66 
 

Dragan Kostić 
 

AK Mladost, Zemun 
2008-08 
-22 

13.44 
(0.5) 

13.32 
(0.6) 

x 
() 

12.64 
(-0.9) 

- 
() 

13.20 
(0.0) 

13.44 
(+0.5) 

 

2 
 

135 
 

Lazar Đurđević 
 

AK Top Jump, Beograd 
2009-01 

-28 

12.75 
(-0.5) 

12.72 
(-1.1) 

x 
() 

x 
() 

x 
() 

x 
() 

12.75 
(-0.5) 

 

3 
 

74 
 

Mihailo Raković 
 

AK Mladost, Zemun 
2009-07 
-06 

x 
() 

11.51 
(-0.3) 

11.79 
(1.9) 

11.40 
(-0.4) 

11.87 
(-0.5) 

12.24 
(3.1) 

12.24 
(+3.1) 

 

4 
 

42 
 

Antonio Damnjanović 
 

AOK Košutnjak, Beograd 
2007-05 

-11 

11.00 
(1.6) 

x 
() 

x 
() 

x 
() 

x 
() 

11.47 
(2.1) 

11.47 
(+2.1) 

 

  

30 
 

Teodor Stamenić 
AK Crvena Zvezda, 
Beograd 

2010-03 
-30 

      DNS 
() 
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RESULTS 
SPM - kugla (5 kg) - ml. juniori - 2024-06-09 

Otvoreno prvenstvo Beograda za mlađe juniore/ke - Beograd - 09 Jun 2024 - START TIME: 16:45 
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Place Bib Name Club DOB 1 2 3 4 5 6 
 

Result Note 

1 
 

143 
 

Vukašin Todorovski 
 

AK Top Jump, Beograd 
2007-09 
-14 

 

x 
 

x 
 

13.74 
 

x 
 

15.14 
 

x 
 

15.14 
 

2 
 

195 
 

Mihajlo Pejovski 
 

AK Surčin, Beograd 
2007-08 

-07 

 

13.81 
 

x 
 

14.24 
 

x 
 

x 
 

x 
 

14.24 
 

3 
 

130 
 

Branko Pokrajac 
 

AK Top Jump, Beograd 
2007-10 
-11 

 

11.34 
 

10.99 
 

10.95 
    

11.34 
 

4 
 

6 
 

Jakov Ljajić 
 

AK Atina, Vršac 
2007-12 

-29 

 

10.54 
 

10.49 
 

11.07 
 

10.77 
 

10.56 
 

10.79 
 

11.07 
 

5 
 

5 
 

Dušan Pavlov 
 

AK Atina, Vršac 
2007-08 
-09 

 

9.36 
 

8.95 
 

9.73 
 

9.37 
 

10.02 
 

9.93 
 

10.02 
 

6 
 

66 
 

Dragan Kostić 
 

AK Mladost, Zemun 
2008-08 

-22 

 

8.95 
 

7.89 
 

8.39 
 

8.86 
 

8.90 
 

8.71 
 

8.95 
 

7 
 

157 
 

Stefan Šarčev 
 

SU Trijumf Kids, Beograd 
2008-10 
-25 

 

8.28 
 

8.36 
 

x 
 

8.78 
 

8.76 
 

8.59 
 

8.78 
 

8 
 

76 
 

Mitar Vukadinović 
 

AK Mladost, Zemun 
2009-03 

-14 

 

2.43 
 

7.11 
 

5.85 
 

7.14 
 

7.02 
 

6.69 
 

7.14 
 

  

11 
 

Stefan Borojević 
 

AK Atina, Vršac 
2007-12 
-18 

       

DNS 
 

  

10 
 

Nikola Pavlović 
 

AK Atina, Vršac 
2008-12 

-05 

       

DNS 
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Place Bib Name Club DOB 1 2 3 4 5 6 
 

Result Note 

1 
 

130 
 

Branko Pokrajac 
 

AK Top Jump, Beograd 
2007-10 
-11 

 

45.71 
 

44.30 
 

50.12 
 

51.04 
 

44.97 
 

49.08 
 

51.04 
 

2 
 

40 
 

Đorđe Ristanović 
AK Crvena Zvezda, 
Beograd 

2009-01 

-27 

 

x 
 

41.13 
 

x 
 

37.98 
 

x 
 

x 
 

41.13 
 

3 
 

142 
 

Vasilije Perović 
 

AK Top Jump, Beograd 
2009-03 
-02 

 

29.89 
 

32.00 
 

30.02 
 

30.44 
 

28.29 
 

32.83 
 

32.83 
 

4 
 

143 
 

Vukašin Todorovski 
 

AK Top Jump, Beograd 
2007-09 

-14 

 

26.94 
 

30.26 
 

29.47 
    

30.26 
 

5 
 

157 
 

Stefan Šarčev 
 

SU Trijumf Kids, Beograd 
2008-10 
-25 

 

29.01 
 

x 
 

28.32 
 

25.63 
 

x 
 

27.43 
 

29.01 
 

6 
 

179 
 

Momir Gagić 
 

ZAK Atletikus, Beograd 
2010-11 

-28 

 

x 
 

21.61 
 

22.43 
 

x 
 

x 
 

19.61 
 

22.43 
 

  

137 
 

Miloš Savatović 
 

AK Top Jump, Beograd 
2008-10 
-12 

 

x 
 

x 
 

x 
    

NM 
 

  

68 
 

Gordan Žuža 
 

AK Mladost, Zemun 
2010-11 

-05 

       

DNS 
 

  

164 
 

Aleksa Marković 
 

ZAK Atletikus, Beograd 
2010-01 
-25 

       

DNS 
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RESULTS 
4X1ZM - 4x100 m - ml. juniori - 2024-06-09 

Otvoreno prvenstvo Beograda za mlađe juniore/ke - Beograd - 09 Jun 2024 - START TIME: 20:25 

Race 1 of 2 
 

Place Lane Bib Team Result 

1 2 MLZ MLZ AK Mladost, Zemun 46.19 

2 1 CZB CZB AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 46.70 

3 3 NBG NBG AK Novi Beograd, Beograd 47.19 

 
Race 2 of 2 

 

Place Lane Bib Team Result 

1 3 TJB TJB AK Top Jump, Beograd 46.51 

2 2 MLZ MLZ AK Mladost, Zemun 50.35 
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RESULTS 
100Z - 100 m - ml. juniorke - 2024-06-09 

Otvoreno prvenstvo Beograda za mlađe juniore/ke - Beograd - 09 Jun 2024 - START TIME: 17:10 
Qualifying criteria: A - 6q / B - 6q 

Heats: Heat 1 of 9 
Wind speed: +1.3 

 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 154 Nevena Golubović SU Trijumf Kids, Beograd 2008-09-25 1 3 12.81  

2 67 Dunja Beljin AK Mladost, Zemun 2009-02-06 1 2 12.87  

3 171 Katarina Marjanović ZAK Atletikus, Beograd 2009-09-21 2 4 13.12  

4 103 Maša Terzić OAK Beograd, Beograd 2009-11-19 3 6 13.39  

5 98 Kalina Srezoski OAK Beograd, Beograd 2009-11-05 4 5 13.46  

 151 Jana Stošić SU Trijumf Kids, Beograd 2009-07-18 5 1 DNF  

 

 
Wind speed: +0.7 

Heats: Heat 2 of 9 

 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 54 Milena Brajković SU Munje Atletika 2010-08-26 1 2 13.53  

2 170 Jovana Milošević ZAK Atletikus, Beograd 2008-03-15 1 3 14.12  

3 43 Anđela Vasić AOK Košutnjak, Beograd 2007-05-07 2 5 14.15  

4 46 Nađa Paunović AOK Košutnjak, Beograd 2010-06-02 2 4 15.19  

 25 Mila Milošević AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 2009-07-25 3 1 DNS  

 176 Milica Jovanović ZAK Atletikus, Beograd 2009-01-26 4 6 DNS  

 

 
Wind speed: -1.8 

Heats: Heat 3 of 9 

 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 158 Tara Lečić SU Trijumf Kids, Beograd 2008-04-12 1 2 13.69  

2 63 Ana Stanojević AK Mladost, Zemun 2009-04-30 1 6 13.72  

3 99 Kasija Milosavljević OAK Beograd, Beograd 2010-04-26 2 4 13.90  

4 33 Tijana Stevanović AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 2008-09-08 2 5 13.92  

5 152 Maša Jarić SU Trijumf Kids, Beograd 2010-03-25 3 1 14.09  

 56 Simona Mujčinović SU Munje Atletika 2009-01-09 4 3 DNS  

 

 
Wind speed: -0.7 

Heats: Heat 4 of 9 

 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 106 Nina Simeunović OAK Beograd, Beograd 2010-11-15 1 5 13.92  

2 87 Ljiljana Krstić AK Novi Beograd, Beograd 2009-11-01 2 2 14.00  

3 71 Marta Irić AK Mladost, Zemun 2010-06-18 3 6 14.15  

4 97 Isidora Kalenić OAK Beograd, Beograd 2009-12-28 4 4 14.36  

5 52 Iva Miletić SU Munje Atletika 2010-07-22 5 3 14.55  

6 45 Katarina Takić AOK Košutnjak, Beograd 2007-08-17 1 1 15.27  
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Wind speed: -0.6 

Heats: Heat 5 of 9 

 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 131 Elena Simić AK Top Jump, Beograd 2007-06-22 1 4 12.55  

2 28 Sara Dujković AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 2007-12-27 2 5 13.92  

3 167 Danica Petrović ZAK Atletikus, Beograd 2010-04-14 1 1 14.23  

4 85 Danica Raičević AK Novi Beograd, Beograd 2010-11-25 2 6 14.34  

5 9 Nevena Krnčević AK Atina, Vršac 2009-02-26 3 3 16.10  

 16 Dunja Spasić AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 2010-02-06 4 2 DNS  

 

 
Wind speed: -0.9 

Heats: Heat 6 of 9 

 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 144 Zaria Kaličanin AK Top Jump, Beograd 2008-07-26 1 5 13.02  

2 180 Nađa Srdanov ZAK Atletikus, Beograd 2010-06-12 1 4 14.39  

3 147 Ana Nikolić SU Trijumf Kids, Beograd 2010-03-21 2 6 14.57  

4 88 Luna Danon AK Novi Beograd, Beograd 2010-03-25 3 2 14.69  

5 175 Milica Janković ZAK Atletikus, Beograd 2009-02-27 4 3 14.81  

 182 Nina Petrović ZAK Atletikus, Beograd 2010-11-16 5 1 DNS  

 

 
Wind speed: -0.2 

Heats: Heat 7 of 9 

 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 163 Jefimija Kostić AK VAK 014, Valjevo 2007-05-11 1 4 13.07  

2 14 Danica Bronzić AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 2008-04-30 2 1 13.31  

3 104 Milica Simonović OAK Beograd, Beograd 2008-11-11 3 5 13.64  

 29 Simona Vlaisavljević AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 2009-10-25 1 2 DNS  

 13 Anastasija Tomašević AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 2009-09-16 2 3 DNS  

 

 
Wind speed: -0.2 

Heats: Heat 8 of 9 

 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 138 Sara Botunjac AK Top Jump, Beograd 2008-07-25 1 2 12.51  

2 23 Lena Škurtić AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 2008-05-14 2 4 13.46  

3 91 Mirjana Stošić AK Novi Beograd, Beograd 2009-05-28 1 5 14.21  

 165 Andrea Rodić ZAK Atletikus, Beograd 2009-03-08 2 1 DNS  

 36 Viktorija Tasić AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 2007-02-13 3 3 DNS  
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Wind speed: +0.1 

Heats: Heat 9 of 9 

 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 19 Iuliia Kucheruk AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 2010-01-14 1 4 14.07  

2 86 Jelena Stevanović AK Novi Beograd, Beograd 2009-12-21 2 5 14.51  

3 156 Petra Leši SU Trijumf Kids, Beograd 2010-05-18 3 2 14.52  

4 89 Maša Stanković AK Novi Beograd, Beograd 2009-03-16 4 1 15.63  
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Summary of Round 1 
100Z - 100 m - ml. juniorke - 2024-06-09 

Otvoreno prvenstvo Beograda za mlađe juniore/ke - Beograd - 09 Jun 2024 - START TIME: 17:34 
Qualifying criteria: A - 6q / B - 6q 

Rank Bib Name DOB Cat Pos Team Time Qualified Heat:Lane 

1 138 Sara Botunjac 2008-07-25 1 AK Top Jump, Beograd 12.51  9:2 

2 131 Elena Simić 2007-06-22 2 AK Top Jump, Beograd 12.55  9:4 

3 154 Nevena Golubović 2008-09-25 3 SU Trijumf Kids, Beograd 12.81  9:3 

4 67 Dunja Beljin 2009-02-06 1 AK Mladost, Zemun 12.87  9:2 

5 144 Zaria Kaličanin 2008-07-26 4 AK Top Jump, Beograd 13.02  9:5 

6 163 Jefimija Kostić 2007-05-11 5 AK VAK 014, Valjevo 13.07  9:4 

7 171 Katarina Marjanović 2009-09-21 2 ZAK Atletikus, Beograd 13.12  9:4 

8 14 Danica Bronzić 2008-04-30 6 AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 13.31  9:1 

9 103 Maša Terzić 2009-11-19 3 OAK Beograd, Beograd 13.39  9:6 

10 98 Kalina Srezoski 2009-11-05 4 OAK Beograd, Beograd 13.46  9:5 

11 23 Lena Škurtić 2008-05-14 7 AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 13.46  9:4 

12 54 Milena Brajković 2010-08-26 5 SU Munje Atletika 13.53  9:2 

13 104 Milica Simonović 2008-11-11 8 OAK Beograd, Beograd 13.64  9:5 

14 158 Tara Lečić 2008-04-12 9 SU Trijumf Kids, Beograd 13.69  9:2 

15 63 Ana Stanojević 2009-04-30 6 AK Mladost, Zemun 13.72  9:6 

16 99 Kasija Milosavljević 2010-04-26 7 OAK Beograd, Beograd 13.90  9:4 

17 28 Sara Dujković 2007-12-27 10 AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 13.92  9:5 

18 33 Tijana Stevanović 2008-09-08 11 AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 13.92  9:5 

19 106 Nina Simeunović 2010-11-15 8 OAK Beograd, Beograd 13.92  9:5 

20 87 Ljiljana Krstić 2009-11-01 9 AK Novi Beograd, Beograd 14.00  9:2 

21 19 Iuliia Kucheruk 2010-01-14 10 AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 14.07  9:4 

22 152 Maša Jarić 2010-03-25 11 SU Trijumf Kids, Beograd 14.09  9:1 

23 170 Jovana Milošević 2008-03-15 12 ZAK Atletikus, Beograd 14.12  9:3 

24 71 Marta Irić 2010-06-18 12 AK Mladost, Zemun 14.15  9:6 

25 43 Anđela Vasić 2007-05-07 13 AOK Košutnjak, Beograd 14.15  9:5 

26 91 Mirjana Stošić 2009-05-28 13 AK Novi Beograd, Beograd 14.21  9:5 

27 167 Danica Petrović 2010-04-14 14 ZAK Atletikus, Beograd 14.23  9:1 

28 85 Danica Raičević 2010-11-25 15 AK Novi Beograd, Beograd 14.34  9:6 

29 97 Isidora Kalenić 2009-12-28 16 OAK Beograd, Beograd 14.36  9:4 

30 180 Nađa Srdanov 2010-06-12 17 ZAK Atletikus, Beograd 14.39  9:4 

31 86 Jelena Stevanović 2009-12-21 18 AK Novi Beograd, Beograd 14.51  9:5 

32 156 Petra Leši 2010-05-18 19 SU Trijumf Kids, Beograd 14.52  9:2 

33 52 Iva Miletić 2010-07-22 20 SU Munje Atletika 14.55  9:3 

34 147 Ana Nikolić 2010-03-21 21 SU Trijumf Kids, Beograd 14.57  9:6 

35 88 Luna Danon 2010-03-25 22 AK Novi Beograd, Beograd 14.69  9:2 

36 175 Milica Janković 2009-02-27 23 ZAK Atletikus, Beograd 14.81  9:3 

37 46 Nađa Paunović 2010-06-02 24 AOK Košutnjak, Beograd 15.19  9:4 

38 45 Katarina Takić 2007-08-17 14 AOK Košutnjak, Beograd 15.27  9:1 

39 89 Maša Stanković 2009-03-16 25 AK Novi Beograd, Beograd 15.63  9:1 
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Rank Bib Name DOB Cat Pos Team Time Qualified Heat:Lane 

40 9 Nevena Krnčević 2009-02-26 26 AK Atina, Vršac 16.10  9:3 

 151 Jana Stošić 2009-07-18 27 SU Trijumf Kids, Beograd DNF  9:1 
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RESULTS 
100Z - 100 m - ml. juniorke - 2024-06-09 

Otvoreno prvenstvo Beograda za mlađe juniore/ke - Beograd - 09 Jun 2024 - START TIME: 18:35 
Qualifying criteria: A - 6q / B - 6q 

Finals Final 1 of 2 
Wind speed: +0.5 

 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 14 Danica Bronzić AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 2008-04-30 1 4 13.20  

2 103 Maša Terzić OAK Beograd, Beograd 2009-11-19 1 2 13.34  

3 23 Lena Škurtić AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 2008-05-14 2 1 13.46  

 98 Kalina Srezoski OAK Beograd, Beograd 2009-11-05 2 5 DNF  

 171 Katarina Marjanović ZAK Atletikus, Beograd 2009-09-21 3 3 DNS  

 54 Milena Brajković SU Munje Atletika 2010-08-26 4 6 DNS  
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RESULTS 
100Z - 100 m - ml. juniorke - 2024-06-09 

Otvoreno prvenstvo Beograda za mlađe juniore/ke - Beograd - 09 Jun 2024 - START TIME: 18:38 
Qualifying criteria: A - 6q / B - 6q 

Finals Final 2 of 2 
Wind speed: +0.5 

 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 138 Sara Botunjac AK Top Jump, Beograd 2008-07-25 1 3 12.27  

2 131 Elena Simić AK Top Jump, Beograd 2007-06-22 2 4 12.30  

3 154 Nevena Golubović SU Trijumf Kids, Beograd 2008-09-25 3 2 12.80  

4 67 Dunja Beljin AK Mladost, Zemun 2009-02-06 1 5 12.88  

5 163 Jefimija Kostić AK VAK 014, Valjevo 2007-05-11 4 6 13.01  

 144 Zaria Kaličanin AK Top Jump, Beograd 2008-07-26 5 1 DNS  
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Summary of Round 2 
100Z - 100 m - ml. juniorke - 2024-06-09 

Otvoreno prvenstvo Beograda za mlađe juniore/ke - Beograd - 09 Jun 2024 - START TIME: 18:38 
Qualifying criteria: A - 6q / B - 6q 

Rank Bib Name DOB Cat Pos Team Time Qualified Heat:Lane 

1 138 Sara Botunjac 2008-07-25 1 AK Top Jump, Beograd 12.27  2:3 

2 131 Elena Simić 2007-06-22 2 AK Top Jump, Beograd 12.30  2:4 

3 154 Nevena Golubović 2008-09-25 3 SU Trijumf Kids, Beograd 12.80  2:2 

4 67 Dunja Beljin 2009-02-06 1 AK Mladost, Zemun 12.88  2:5 

5 163 Jefimija Kostić 2007-05-11 4 AK VAK 014, Valjevo 13.01  2:6 

6 14 Danica Bronzić 2008-04-30 5 AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 13.20  2:4 

7 103 Maša Terzić 2009-11-19 2 OAK Beograd, Beograd 13.34  2:2 

8 23 Lena Škurtić 2008-05-14 6 AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 13.46  2:1 

 98 Kalina Srezoski 2009-11-05 3 OAK Beograd, Beograd DNF  2:5 
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RESULTS 
400Z - 400 m - ml. juniorke - 2024-06-09 

Otvoreno prvenstvo Beograda za mlađe juniore/ke - Beograd - 09 Jun 2024 - START TIME: 19:10 

Race 1 of 6 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 162 Nađa Savić AK Voždovac, Beograd 2010-09-02 1 4 1:01.27  

2 20 Jana Drobnjak AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 2010-05-12 2 3 1:05.72  

 13 Anastasija Tomašević AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 2009-09-16 3 2 DNS  

Race 2 of 6 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 86 Jelena Stevanović AK Novi Beograd, Beograd 2009-12-21 1 2 1:08.34  

2 167 Danica Petrović ZAK Atletikus, Beograd 2010-04-14 2 1 1:09.55  

3 124 Teodora Tešić AK Partizan, Beograd 2007-03-18 1 3 1:11.61  

 117 Kalina Trifunović AK Partizan, Beograd 2008-02-28 2 4 DNS  

Race 3 of 6 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 131 Elena Simić AK Top Jump, Beograd 2007-06-22 1 3 1:00.46  

2 150 Jana Jonić SU Trijumf Kids, Beograd 2008-04-16 2 2 1:12.10  

 113 Anđelija Nestorović AK Partizan, Beograd 2008-02-24 3 1 DNF  

 122 Sofija Brkić AK Partizan, Beograd 2008-07-17 4 4 DNS  

Race 4 of 6 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 100 Lara Skulić OAK Beograd, Beograd 2007-01-26 1 2 1:05.21  

2 153 Mina Neševski SU Trijumf Kids, Beograd 2009-06-20 1 3 1:08.05  

3 180 Nađa Srdanov ZAK Atletikus, Beograd 2010-06-12 2 1 1:09.12  

4 118 Mara Pejanović AK Partizan, Beograd 2007-12-07 2 4 1:22.07  

Race 5 of 6 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 148 Ana Vlajković SU Trijumf Kids, Beograd 2010-03-08 1 2 1:02.78  

2 54 Milena Brajković SU Munje Atletika 2010-08-26 2 3 1:04.82  

 69 Ivona Knežević AK Mladost, Zemun 2009-04-15 3 4 DNF  

 176 Milica Jovanović ZAK Atletikus, Beograd 2009-01-26 4 1 DNS  
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   Race 6 of 6      

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 154 Nevena Golubović SU Trijumf Kids, Beograd 2008-09-25 1 3 59.84  

2 50 Elena Vladušić SU Munje Atletika 2010-01-04 1 2 1:02.17  

3 158 Tara Lečić SU Trijumf Kids, Beograd 2008-04-12 2 4 1:02.31  

4 77 Nađa Marinković AK Mladost, Zemun 2007-01-10 3 1 1:04.17  
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Summary of Round 1 
400Z - 400 m - ml. juniorke - 2024-06-09 

Otvoreno prvenstvo Beograda za mlađe juniore/ke - Beograd - 09 Jun 2024 - START TIME: 19:25 

Rank Bib Name DOB Cat Pos Team Time Qualified Heat:Lane 

1 154 Nevena Golubović 2008-09-25 1 SU Trijumf Kids, Beograd 59.84  6:3 

2 131 Elena Simić 2007-06-22 2 AK Top Jump, Beograd 1:00.46  6:3 

3 162 Nađa Savić 2010-09-02 1 AK Voždovac, Beograd 1:01.27  6:4 

4 50 Elena Vladušić 2010-01-04 2 SU Munje Atletika 1:02.17  6:2 

5 158 Tara Lečić 2008-04-12 3 SU Trijumf Kids, Beograd 1:02.31  6:4 

6 148 Ana Vlajković 2010-03-08 3 SU Trijumf Kids, Beograd 1:02.78  6:2 

7 77 Nađa Marinković 2007-01-10 4 AK Mladost, Zemun 1:04.17  6:1 

8 54 Milena Brajković 2010-08-26 4 SU Munje Atletika 1:04.82  6:3 

9 100 Lara Skulić 2007-01-26 5 OAK Beograd, Beograd 1:05.21  6:2 

10 20 Jana Drobnjak 2010-05-12 5 AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 1:05.72  6:3 

11 153 Mina Neševski 2009-06-20 6 SU Trijumf Kids, Beograd 1:08.05  6:3 

12 86 Jelena Stevanović 2009-12-21 7 AK Novi Beograd, Beograd 1:08.34  6:2 

13 180 Nađa Srdanov 2010-06-12 8 ZAK Atletikus, Beograd 1:09.12  6:1 

14 167 Danica Petrović 2010-04-14 9 ZAK Atletikus, Beograd 1:09.55  6:1 

15 124 Teodora Tešić 2007-03-18 6 AK Partizan, Beograd 1:11.61  6:3 

16 150 Jana Jonić 2008-04-16 7 SU Trijumf Kids, Beograd 1:12.10  6:2 

17 118 Mara Pejanović 2007-12-07 8 AK Partizan, Beograd 1:22.07  6:4 

 113 Anđelija Nestorović 2008-02-24 9 AK Partizan, Beograd DNF  6:1 

 69 Ivona Knežević 2009-04-15 10 AK Mladost, Zemun DNF  6:4 
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RESULTS 
800Z - 800 m - ml. juniorke - 2024-06-09 

Otvoreno prvenstvo Beograda za mlađe juniore/ke - Beograd - 09 Jun 2024 - START TIME: 18:20 

Race 1 of 2 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 187 Ena Belaćević AK Lazarevac, Beograd 2007-12-10 1  2:27.78  

2 60 Lana Spasojević AK Mladenovac, Beograd 2010-05-24 1  2:31.47  

3 181 Nikolina Novaković ZAK Atletikus, Beograd 2010-09-07 2 4 2:36.49  

4 59 Jana Nikodijević AK Mladenovac, Beograd 2007-07-31 1  2:42.60  

5 189 Jana Mijailović AK Lazarevac, Beograd 2007-02-12 2  2:44.73  

6 188 Nađa Arsenijević AK Lazarevac, Beograd 2009-07-17 3 9 2:45.75  

7 191 Jana Bijelić AK Lazarevac, Beograd 2010-09-08 4 5 2:49.96  

8 194 Tara Gagić AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 2010-07-20 5 11 2:51.80  

9 190 Nađa Lučić AK Lazarevac, Beograd 2010-09-29 6 3 3:10.22  

 71 Marta Irić AK Mladost, Zemun 2010-06-18 3  DNF  

 197 Jana Ondrik AK Surčin, Beograd 2009-10-03 7 12 DNS  

Race 2 of 2 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

 71 Marta Irić AK Mladost, Zemun 2010-06-18  1   

 60 Lana Spasojević AK Mladenovac, Beograd 2010-05-24  2   

 187 Ena Belaćević AK Lazarevac, Beograd 2007-12-10  3   

 112 Andrea Grubješić AK Partizan, Beograd 2009-04-04  4   

 189 Jana Mijailović AK Lazarevac, Beograd 2007-02-12  5   

 59 Jana Nikodijević AK Mladenovac, Beograd 2007-07-31  6   
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Summary of Round 1 
800Z - 800 m - ml. juniorke - 2024-06-09 

Otvoreno prvenstvo Beograda za mlađe juniore/ke - Beograd - 09 Jun 2024 - START TIME: 18:25 

Rank Bib Name DOB Cat Pos Team Time Qualified Heat:Lane 

1 187 Ena Belaćević 2007-12-10 1 AK Lazarevac, Beograd 2:27.78  2: 

2 60 Lana Spasojević 2010-05-24 1 AK Mladenovac, Beograd 2:31.47  2: 

3 181 Nikolina Novaković 2010-09-07 2 ZAK Atletikus, Beograd 2:36.49  2:4 

4 59 Jana Nikodijević 2007-07-31 1 AK Mladenovac, Beograd 2:42.60  2: 

5 189 Jana Mijailović 2007-02-12 2 AK Lazarevac, Beograd 2:44.73  2: 

6 188 Nađa Arsenijević 2009-07-17 3 AK Lazarevac, Beograd 2:45.75  2:9 

7 191 Jana Bijelić 2010-09-08 4 AK Lazarevac, Beograd 2:49.96  2:5 

8 194 Tara Gagić 2010-07-20 5 AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 2:51.80  2:11 

9 190 Nađa Lučić 2010-09-29 6 AK Lazarevac, Beograd 3:10.22  2:3 

 71 Marta Irić 2010-06-18 3 AK Mladost, Zemun DNF  2: 

 71 Marta Irić 2010-06-18  AK Mladost, Zemun   2:1 

 60 Lana Spasojević 2010-05-24  AK Mladenovac, Beograd   2:2 

 187 Ena Belaćević 2007-12-10  AK Lazarevac, Beograd   2:3 

 112 Andrea Grubješić 2009-04-04  AK Partizan, Beograd   2:4 

 189 Jana Mijailović 2007-02-12  AK Lazarevac, Beograd   2:5 

 59 Jana Nikodijević 2007-07-31  AK Mladenovac, Beograd   2:6 
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RESULTS 
3000Z - 3000 m - ml. juniorke - 2024-06-09 

Otvoreno prvenstvo Beograda za mlađe juniore/ke - Beograd - 09 Jun 2024 - START TIME: 18:55 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 192 Jana Rajić AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 2008-09-05 1 12 11:05.59  

2 184 Mina Belaćević AK Lazarevac, Beograd 2007-12-10 2 7 11:12.54  

3 120 Maša Krizmanić AK Partizan, Beograd 2009-12-05 1 6 11:21.03  

4 185 Iva Vasić AK Lazarevac, Beograd 2008-08-21 3 5 12:12.39  

5 110 Sofija Marković OAK Beograd, Beograd 2010-07-27 2 2 13:18.44  

6 186 Mia Milošević AK Lazarevac, Beograd 2008-02-02 4 8 13:58.04  

7 115 Dunja Stanković AK Partizan, Beograd 2008-09-11 1 9 14:06.56  

8 116 Jovana Britvar AK Partizan, Beograd 2007-10-16 2 3 14:18.18  

9 119 Marija Džodan AK Partizan, Beograd 2009-06-17 3 10 14:35.12  

10 114 Barbara Uremović AK Partizan, Beograd 2009-03-02 4 4 15:37.29  

 73 Maša Trifković AK Mladost, Zemun 2009-03-23 5 1 DNF  

 132 Lara Petrović AK Top Jump, Beograd 2009-01-01 6 11 DNF  

 198 Teodora Milutinović AK Surčin, Beograd 2008-03-21  13   
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Summary of Round 1 
3000Z - 3000 m - ml. juniorke - 2024-06-09 

Otvoreno prvenstvo Beograda za mlađe juniore/ke - Beograd - 09 Jun 2024 - START TIME: 18:55 

Rank Bib Name DOB Cat Pos Team Time Qualified Heat:Lane 

1 192 Jana Rajić 2008-09-05 1 AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 11:05.59  1:12 

2 184 Mina Belaćević 2007-12-10 2 AK Lazarevac, Beograd 11:12.54  1:7 

3 120 Maša Krizmanić 2009-12-05 1 AK Partizan, Beograd 11:21.03  1:6 

4 185 Iva Vasić 2008-08-21 3 AK Lazarevac, Beograd 12:12.39  1:5 

5 110 Sofija Marković 2010-07-27 2 OAK Beograd, Beograd 13:18.44  1:2 

6 186 Mia Milošević 2008-02-02 4 AK Lazarevac, Beograd 13:58.04  1:8 

7 115 Dunja Stanković 2008-09-11 1 AK Partizan, Beograd 14:06.56  1:9 

8 116 Jovana Britvar 2007-10-16 2 AK Partizan, Beograd 14:18.18  1:3 

9 119 Marija Džodan 2009-06-17 3 AK Partizan, Beograd 14:35.12  1:10 

10 114 Barbara Uremović 2009-03-02 4 AK Partizan, Beograd 15:37.29  1:4 

 73 Maša Trifković 2009-03-23 5 AK Mladost, Zemun DNF  1:1 

 132 Lara Petrović 2009-01-01 6 AK Top Jump, Beograd DNF  1:11 

 198 Teodora Milutinović 2008-03-21  AK Surčin, Beograd   1:13 
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RESULTS 
100HZ - 100m pr. /0.762 - ml. juniorke - 2024-06-09 

Otvoreno prvenstvo Beograda za mlađe juniore/ke - Beograd - 09 Jun 2024 - START TIME: 16:45 

Race 1 of 2 
Wind speed: -0.7 

 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 14 Danica Bronzić AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 2008-04-30 1 3 15.62  

2 113 Anđelija Nestorović AK Partizan, Beograd 2008-02-24 2 4 16.29  

3 18 Elena Milenković AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 2008-09-27 3 1 17.23  

4 117 Kalina Trifunović AK Partizan, Beograd 2008-02-28 4 2 17.55  

 23 Lena Škurtić AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 2008-05-14 5 5 DNF  

 

 
Wind speed: -1.1 

Race 2 of 2 

 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 70 Katarina Jahoda AK Mladost, Zemun 2007-05-20 1 1 15.40  

2 69 Ivona Knežević AK Mladost, Zemun 2009-04-15 1 4 15.57  

3 48 Sofija Janjić AOK Košutnjak, Beograd 2007-09-03 2 3 15.59  

4 46 Nađa Paunović AOK Košutnjak, Beograd 2010-06-02 2 5 18.45  

 65 Anđela Paunović AK Mladost, Zemun 2007-05-01 3 2 DNS  
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Summary of Round 1 
100HZ - 100m pr. /0.762 - ml. juniorke - 2024-06-09 

Otvoreno prvenstvo Beograda za mlađe juniore/ke - Beograd - 09 Jun 2024 - START TIME: 16:48 

Rank Bib Name DOB Cat Pos Team Time Qualified Heat:Lane 

1 70 Katarina Jahoda 2007-05-20 1 AK Mladost, Zemun 15.40  2:1 

2 69 Ivona Knežević 2009-04-15 1 AK Mladost, Zemun 15.57  2:4 

3 48 Sofija Janjić 2007-09-03 2 AOK Košutnjak, Beograd 15.59  2:3 

4 14 Danica Bronzić 2008-04-30 3 AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 15.62  2:3 

5 113 Anđelija Nestorović 2008-02-24 4 AK Partizan, Beograd 16.29  2:4 

6 18 Elena Milenković 2008-09-27 5 AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 17.23  2:1 

7 117 Kalina Trifunović 2008-02-28 6 AK Partizan, Beograd 17.55  2:2 

8 46 Nađa Paunović 2010-06-02 2 AOK Košutnjak, Beograd 18.45  2:5 

 23 Lena Škurtić 2008-05-14 7 AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd DNF  2:5 
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Place Bib 
 

Pos Name Club DOB 1.30 1.35 1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 Best Note 

1 
 

70 3 
 

Katarina Jahoda 
 

AK Mladost, Zemun 
 

2007-05-20 
 

o 
 

o 
 

o 
 

o 
 

o 
 

xxx 1.50 
 

2 
 

75 4 
 

Mila Cvijanović 
 

AK Mladost, Zemun 
 

2010-08-26 
 

- 
 

o 
 

xo 
 

xxo 
 

xxx 
 

1.45 
 

3 
 

128 5 
 

Dunja Zrakić 
 

AK Ruma, Ruma 
 

2010-04-23 
 

o 
 

o 
 

xo 
 

xxx 
  

1.40 
 

4 
 

173 2 
 

Maša Rakčević 
 

ZAK Atletikus, Beograd 
 

2010-03-09 
 

- 
 

o 
 

xxx 
   

1.35 
 

5 
 

175 1 
 

Milica Janković 
 

ZAK Atletikus, Beograd 
 

2009-02-27 
 

o 
 

xo 
 

xxx 
   

1.35 
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RESULTS 
LJZ - dalj - ml. juniorke - 2024-06-09 

Otvoreno prvenstvo Beograda za mlađe juniore/ke - Beograd - 09 Jun 2024 - START TIME: 19:10 
 

Place Bib Name Club DOB 1 2 3 4 5 6 
Result 
(wind) 

Note 

1 
 

62 
 

Ana Kovrlija 
 

AK Mladost, Zemun 
2008-08 
-01 

5.31 
(-0.1) 

4.94 
(-1.0) 

5.31 
(-1.0) 

5.17 
(-0.9) 

4.90 
(-1.1) 

r 
() 

5.31 
(-0.1) 

 

2 
 

139 
 

Stela Ćuk 
 

AK Top Jump, Beograd 
2007-07 
-31 

5.17 
(-1.1) 

x 
() 

5.19 
(-0.9) 

5.09 
(-0.9) 

r 
() 

 5.19 
(-0.9) 

 

3 
 

57 
 

Teodora Aćimović 
 

SU Munje Atletika 
2008-10 
-05 

4.98 
(-0.9) 

4.87 
(-0.8) 

x 
() 

4.65 
(-0.9) 

5.00 
(-0.7) 

4.96 
(-0.6) 

5.00 
(-0.7) 

 

4 
 

98 
 

Kalina Srezoski 
 

OAK Beograd, Beograd 
2009-11 
-05 

4.72 
(-0.8) 

x 
() 

x 
() 

4.68 
(-0.8) 

x 
() 

4.54 
(-1.0) 

4.72 
(-0.8) 

 

5 
 

31 
 

Teodora Đurđević 
AK Crvena Zvezda, 
Beograd 

2009-09 
-13 

4.24 
(-0.9) 

4.58 
(-0.9) 

4.47 
(-0.9) 

4.27 
(-0.9) 

x 
() 

4.53 
(-1.0) 

4.58 
(-0.9) 

 

6 
 

75 
 

Mila Cvijanović 
 

AK Mladost, Zemun 
2010-08 
-26 

4.53 
(-0.6) 

x 
() 

x 
() 

4.54 
(-0.7) 

r 
() 

 4.54 
(-0.7) 

 

7 
 

173 
 

Maša Rakčević 
 

ZAK Atletikus, Beograd 
2010-03 
-09 

4.52 
(-0.6) 

4.50 
(-1.0) 

x 
() 

4.30 
(-1.0) 

4.25 
(-1.0) 

4.25 
(-1.2) 

4.52 
(-0.6) 

 

8 
 

109 
 

Petra Vuković 
 

OAK Beograd, Beograd 
2010-02 
-19 

4.45 
(-0.8) 

4.28 
(-0.6) 

4.49 
(-0.6) 

x 
() 

3.16 
(-1.1) 

4.30 
(-1.0) 

4.49 
(-0.6) 

 

9 
 

147 
 

Ana Nikolić 
 

SU Trijumf Kids, Beograd 
2010-03 
-21 

4.49 
(-0.8) 

4.28 
(-0.6) 

4.21 
(-0.6) 

   4.49 
(-0.8) 

 

10 
 

101 
 

Lena Ristić 
 

OAK Beograd, Beograd 
2010-09 
-25 

4.04 
(-0.8) 

4.36 
(-1.1) 

x 
() 

   4.36 
(-1.1) 

 

11 
 

181 
 

Nikolina Novaković 
 

ZAK Atletikus, Beograd 
2010-09 
-07 

4.35 
(-0.9) 

3.99 
(-0.9) 

3.97 
(-0.8) 

   4.35 
(-0.9) 

 

12 
 

63 
 

Ana Stanojević 
 

AK Mladost, Zemun 
2009-04 
-30 

4.35 
(-0.8) 

3.76 
(-0.6) 

x 
() 

   4.35 
(-0.8) 

 

13 
 

170 
 

Jovana Milošević 
 

ZAK Atletikus, Beograd 
2008-03 
-15 

4.31 
(-0.8) 

x 
() 

x 
() 

   4.31 
(-0.8) 

 

  

67 
 

Dunja Beljin 
 

AK Mladost, Zemun 
2009-02 
-06 

r 
() 

     NM 
() 

 

  

161 
 

Mina Vučković 
 

AK Voždovac, Beograd 
2009-10 
-01 

      NM 
() 
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27 
 

Nina Gutović 
AK Crvena Zvezda, 
Beograd 

2010-02 
-22 

      
NM 

() 

 

 

136 
 

Marija Nisić 
 

AK Top Jump, Beograd 
2007-11 
-29 

      
NM 

() 

 

 

171 
 

Katarina Marjanović 
 

ZAK Atletikus, Beograd 
2009-09 
-21 

      
NM 

() 

 

 

17 
 

Dunja Trifunović 
AK Crvena Zvezda, 
Beograd 

2007-09 
-13 

      
DNS 

() 

 

 

165 
 

Andrea Rodić 
 

ZAK Atletikus, Beograd 
2009-03 
-08 

      
DNS 

() 

 

http://www.opentrack.run/


RESULTS 

Printed on Mon, 10-Jun-2024 07:17:07, Europe/Belgrade www.opentrack.run Page 43 

 

 

TJZ - troskok - ml. juniorke - 2024-06-09 
Otvoreno prvenstvo Beograda za mlađe juniore/ke - Beograd - 09 Jun 2024 - START TIME: 16:50 

 

Place Bib Name Club DOB 1 2 3 4 5 6 
Result 
(wind) 

Note 

1 
 

139 
 

Stela Ćuk 
 

AK Top Jump, Beograd 
2007-07 
-31 

11.81 
(1.2) 

x 
() 

x 
() 

r 
() 

  11.81 
(+1.2) 

 

2 
 

62 
 

Ana Kovrlija 
 

AK Mladost, Zemun 
2008-08 
-01 

10.69 
(1.0) 

10.81 
(1.2) 

11.02 
(1.0) 

11.38 
(1.0) 

11.38 
(0.5) 

11.33 
(0.7) 

11.38 
(+1.0) 

 

3 
 

105 
 

Mona Pavlović 
 

OAK Beograd, Beograd 
2009-01 
-19 

x 
() 

11.22 
(1.4) 

10.94 
(1.2) 

10.92 
(0.7) 

x 
() 

11.32 
(-0.2) 

11.32 
(-0.2) 

 

4 
 

22 
 

Lara Trbojević 
AK Crvena Zvezda, 
Beograd 

2009-06 
-27 

10.46 
(0.9) 

10.54 
(0.5) 

10.60 
(-0.3) 

10.73 
(1.1) 

x 
() 

10.21 
(-0.5) 

10.73 
(+1.1) 

 

5 
 

77 
 

Nađa Marinković 
 

AK Mladost, Zemun 
2007-01 
-10 

10.05 
(0.4) 

x 
() 

x 
() 

x 
() 

x 
() 

10.56 
(0.0) 

10.56 
(0.0) 

 

6 
 

32 
 

Tijana Ralević 
AK Crvena Zvezda, 
Beograd 

2010-09 
-27 

9.84 
(1.1) 

10.04 
(0.3) 

10.13 
(-0.9) 

10.02 
(1.2) 

10.34 
(1.5) 

10.22 
(-0.7) 

10.34 
(+1.5) 

 

7 
 

17 
 

Dunja Trifunović 
AK Crvena Zvezda, 
Beograd 

2007-09 
-13 

x 
() 

9.95 
(0.5) 

10.32 
(1.0) 

x 
() 

x 
() 

r 
() 

10.32 
(+1.0) 

 

8 
 

34 
 

Valentina Radojević 
AK Crvena Zvezda, 
Beograd 

2009-11 
-28 

x 
() 

x 
() 

9.25 
(-1.2) 

x 
() 

x 
() 

x 
() 

9.25 
(-1.2) 

 

  

136 
 

Marija Nisić 
 

AK Top Jump, Beograd 
2007-11 
-29 

x 
() 

x 
() 

x 
() 

   NM 
() 
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SPZ - kugla (3 kg) - ml. juniorke - 2024-06-09 
Otvoreno prvenstvo Beograda za mlađe juniore/ke - Beograd - 09 Jun 2024 - START TIME: 18:00 

 

Place Bib Name Club DOB 1 2 3 4 5 6 
 

Result Note 

1 
 

151 
 

Jana Stošić 
 

SU Trijumf Kids, Beograd 
2009-07 
-18 

 

13.02 
 

x 
 

r 
    

13.02 
 

2 
 

159 
 

Tara Vasiljković 
 

SU Trijumf Kids, Beograd 
2008-10 
-27 

 

12.11 
 

11.41 
 

12.10 
 

11.61 
 

11.06 
 

12.05 
 

12.11 
 

3 
 

141 
 

Valentina Kriško 
 

AK Top Jump, Beograd 
2008-08 
-03 

 

9.84 
 

x 
 

10.40 
 

10.34 
 

10.04 
 

10.38 
 

10.40 
 

4 
 

61 
 

Ana Jokić 
 

AK Mladost, Zemun 
2008-05 
-18 

 

6.89 
 

7.64 
 

6.33 
 

7.76 
 

7.87 
 

7.86 
 

7.87 
 

5 
 

73 
 

Maša Trifković 
 

AK Mladost, Zemun 
2009-03 
-23 

 

6.46 
 

6.16 
 

6.46 
 

5.62 
 

6.23 
 

6.07 
 

6.46 
 

  

65 
 

Anđela Paunović 
 

AK Mladost, Zemun 
2007-05 
-01 

       

DNS 
 

  

128 
 

Dunja Zrakić 
 

AK Ruma, Ruma 
2010-04 
-23 

       

DNS 
 

  

35 
 

Vera Vukmirović 
AK Crvena Zvezda, 
Beograd 

2007-06 
-02 

       

DNS 
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JTZ - koplje (500g) - ml. juniorke - 2024-06-09 
Otvoreno prvenstvo Beograda za mlađe juniore/ke - Beograd - 09 Jun 2024 - START TIME: 17:10 

 

Place Bib Name Club DOB 1 2 3 4 5 6 
 

Result Note 

1 
 

21 
 

Lara Petković 
AK Crvena Zvezda, 
Beograd 

2009-02 
-19 

 

35.17 
 

31.15 
 

34.23 
 

x 
 

35.41 
 

x 
 

35.41 
 

2 
 

128 
 

Dunja Zrakić 
 

AK Ruma, Ruma 
2010-04 
-23 

 

27.98 
 

30.63 
 

31.46 
 

32.24 
 

27.54 
 

30.60 
 

32.24 
 

3 
 

159 
 

Tara Vasiljković 
 

SU Trijumf Kids, Beograd 
2008-10 
-27 

 

28.41 
 

x 
 

x 
 

27.89 
 

x 
 

29.51 
 

29.51 
 

4 
 

47 
 

Sara Šljivančanin 
 

AOK Košutnjak, Beograd 
2007-08 
-31 

 

22.88 
 

18.54 
 

19.74 
 

20.23 
 

x 
 

x 
 

22.88 
 

5 
 

61 
 

Ana Jokić 
 

AK Mladost, Zemun 
2008-05 
-18 

 

x 
 

15.35 
 

17.98 
 

18.59 
 

21.79 
 

18.62 
 

21.79 
 

6 
 

141 
 

Valentina Kriško 
 

AK Top Jump, Beograd 
2008-08 
-03 

 

14.84 
 

x 
 

x 
    

14.84 
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4X1ZZ - 4x100 m - ml. junior/ke - 2024-06-09 
Otvoreno prvenstvo Beograda za mlađe juniore/ke - Beograd - 09 Jun 2024 - START TIME: 20:15 

 

Race 1 of 2  

Place Lane    Bib Team Result 

1 1 MLZ MLZ AK Mladost, Zemun 51.06 

2 3 OAK OAK OAK Beograd, Beograd 52.27 

3 2 CZB CZB AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 52.58 

 
 

Race 2 of 2 
 

Place Lane Bib Team Result 

1 1 TJB TJB AK Top Jump, Beograd 51.12 

2 2 MLZ MLZ AK Mladost, Zemun 53.28 

3 3 NBG NBG AK Novi Beograd, Beograd 55.02 
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